PB-500 Pin Drive, PB-500 Spline Drive
PB-650 Pin Drive
Installation InstructionsP-204
819-0485
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60

4B
PB-500 Brake Normal Duty Drawing I-25544
How to Order:
1. Specify Bore Size for Item 7.
2. Specify Voltage for Items 5A, 5B, or 5C.
3. Specify Inside Mounted for Item 5A and
Outside Mounted (Offset) for Item 5B or
Outside Mounted (Flush) for Item 5C.
Example:
PB-500 Brake per I-25544 - 90 Volt, Inside
Mounted, 3/4" Bore
These units, when used in conjunction with the
correct Warner Electric conduit box, meet the
standards of UL508 and are listed under guide
card #NMTR, file #59164. These units are CSA
certified under file #LR11543.
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Armature Hub 5300-541-004 1
2 Armature 5300-111-002 1
3 Autogap Accessory 5200-101-009 3
4A Mounting Accessory - I.M. 5102-101-001 2
4B Mounting Accessory - O.M. 5300-101-008 1
5A Magnet - I.M. 1
6 Volt 5300-631-002
24 Volt 5300-631-003
90 Volt 5300-631-005
5A-1 Terminal Accessory 5311-101-001 1
5B Magnet - O.M. - Offset 1
90 Volt 5300-631-014
5B-1 Terminal Accessory 5311-101-001 1
5C Magnet - O.M. - Flush 1
6 Volt 5300-631-009
24 Volt 5300-631-010
90 Volt 5300-631-011
5C-1 Terminal Accessory 5311-101-001 1
6 Conduit Box 5200-101-010 1
7 Bushing*
1/2" to 1-1/4" Bore 180-0116 to 180-0128 1
*See page 22 for specific part numbers.
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
18 Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 819-0485
PB-500 Brake Heavy Duty
Shaft Sizes .750– 1.250
Static Torque 40 lb.ft.
Maximum Speed 5,400 RPM
Standard Voltage D.C. 6, 24, 90
Outside Mounted
Offset Backing
Plate
Customer Shall Maintain:
1. Squareness of brake mounting face with
armature hub shaft within .006 T.I.R.
2. Concentricity of brake mounting pilot
diameter with armature hub shaft within
.010 T.I.R.
Bore and Keyway Dimensions
Armature
Bore Dia. Keyway
.751/.750 .187 x .093
.876/.875
.9385/.937

19Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 819-0485
PB-500 Brake Heavy Duty Drawing I-25550
How to Order:
1. Specify Bore Size for Item 1.
2. Specify Voltage for Item 4A, 4B, or 4C.
3. Specify Inside Mounted for Item 4A and
Outside Mounted (Offset) for Item 4B or
Outside Mounted (Flush) for Item 4C.
Example:
PB-500 Brake per I-25550 - 90 Volt, Inside
Mounted, 1" Bore
These units, when used in conjunction with the
correct Warner Electric conduit box, meet the
standards of UL508 and are listed under guide
card #NMTR, file #59164. These units are CSA
certified under file #LR11543.
3A
2
(Shipped Assembled)
1
5
4A-1
4A
4B-1
4C-1
4B
4C
2-2
2-5
2-3
2-4
2-1
5
3B
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Armature Hub 1
3/4" Bore 5200-541-002
7/8" Bore 5200-541-003
15/16" Bore 5200-541-004
1" Bore 5200-541-005
1-1/8" Bore 5200-541-006
1-1/4" Bore 5200-541-007
2 Armature Assembly 5230-111-002 1
2-1 Armature 1
Segmented 5230-111-001
Solid 110-0076
2-2 Retainer Ring 748-0355 1
2-3 Autogap Spring 808-0412 1
2-4 Retainer Plate 748-0364 1
2-5 Screw 797-0028 3
3A Mounting Accessory - I.M. 5102-101-001 2
3B Mounting Accessory - O.M. 5300-101-008 1
4A Magnet - I.M. 1
6 Volt 5300-631-002
24 Volt 5300-631-003
90 Volt 5300-631-005
4A-1 Terminal Accessory 5311-101-001 1
4B Magnet - O.M. - Offset 1
90 Volt 5300-631-014
4B-1 Terminal Accessory 5311-101-001 1
4C Magnet - O.M. - Flush 1
6 Volt 5300-631-009
24 Volt 5300-631-010
90 Volt 5300-631-011
Item Description Part Number Qty.
4C-1 Terminal Accessory 5311-101-001 1
5 Conduit Box 5200-101-010 1
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18

21Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 819-0485
PB-650 Brake Drawing I-25730
How to Order:
1. Specify Bore Size for Item 2.
2. Specify Voltage for Item 5A.
3. Specify Inside or Outside Mounted for Item 5A.
Example:
PB-650 Brake per I-25730 - 90 Volt, 1" Bore
These units, when used in conjunction with the
correct Warner Electric conduit box, meet the
standards of UL508 and are listed under guide
card #NMTR, file #59164. These units are CSA
certified under file #LR11543.
1
4
2 3
6
5A
5A-1
5B
6
5B-1
7
7
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Autogap Accessory 5181-101-010 4
2 Bushing*
1/2" to 1-5/8" Bore 180-0326 to 180-0344 1
3 Armature Hub 5207-541-002 1
4 Armature 5281-111-002 1
5A Magnet - Inside Mounted 1
6 Volt 5369-631-003
24 Volt 5369-631-006
90 Volt 5369-631-005
5A-1 Terminal Accessory 5311-101-001 1
5B Magnet - Outside Mounted 1
6 Volt 5369-631-009
24 Volt 5369-631-012
90 Volt 5369-631-011
5B-1 Terminal Accessory 5311-101-001 1
6 Mounting Accessory 5321-101-002 1
7 Conduit Box 5200-101-010 1
*See page 22 for specific part numbers.
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
22 Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 819-0485
Bushing Part Numbers
Dodge Bushing
Bushing Number
Shaft Size Keyway Size Warner Electric Dodge
1/2 1/8 x 1/16 180-0101 1210
9/16 1/8 x 1/16 180-0102
5/8 3/16 x 3/32 180-0103
11/16 3/16 x 3/32 180-0104
3/4 3/16 x 3/32 180-0105
13/16 3/16 x 3/32 180-0106
7/8 3/16 x 3/32 180-0107
5/16 1/4 x 1/8 180-0108
1 1/4 x 1/8 180-0109
1-1/16 1/4 x 1/8 180-0110
1-1/8 1/4 x 1/8 180-0111
1-3/16 1/4 x 1/8 180-0112
1-1/4 1/4 x 1/8 180-0113
1/2 1/8 x 1/16 180-0116 1215
9/16 1/8 x 1/16 180-0117
5/8 3/16 x 3/32 180-0118
11/16 3/16 x 3/32 180-0119
3/4 3/16 x 3/32 180-0120
13/16 3/16 x 3/32 180-0121